Members Present:
Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair
Sen. Ginny Burdick

Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present:
Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor, County Assessors Association

Staff Present:

PUBLIC HEARING: HB 2229

PUBLIC HEARING & WORK SESSION:
HB 2230, HB 2234, HB 2236

TAPES # 124A, 125A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE

TAPE INDEX

MAY 16, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

John Phillips, Department of Revenue

John Marshall, Associated Oregon Industries

David Canary, Associated Oregon Industries

Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Gregg Thummel, Property Tax Division, Department of Revenue
David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mary Ayala, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 124, SIDE A

004

009
033
036
077
078
110
125
131
148
279
280
300
324
334
369
373
390
399
406
421
444
448
463
464

Chair Deckert

Ayala

Chair Deckert
Phillips

Chair Deckert
Phillips

Hillpot

Chair Deckert
Marshall
Canary

Chair Deckert

Vice Chair George

Canary

Chair Deckert
Canary

Chair Deckert
Canary

Chair Deckert
Canary

Ayala

Canary

Chair Deckert
Canary

Chair Deckert
Canary

Calls meeting to order at 8:46 a.m. Opens public hearing on HB 2229.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2229

Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibits A and B)

John Phillips, Department of Revenue (Exhibit C)

Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor, County Assessors Association

John Marshall, Associated Oregon Industries
David Canary, Associated Oregon Industries (Exhibits D and E)



TAPE 125, SIDE A

025
032
041
044
057
058
066
068
071

077
085
089
127

130

131

135

137
162
164
169

171

172

180

187
199
201
229
232
269
270
282
283
284
285
315
317

Chair Deckert
Canary
Chair Deckert
Riddell
Chair Deckert
Riddell
Chair Deckert
Riddell
Chair Deckert

Ayala

Chair Deckert
Thummel
Chair Deckert

Vice Chair George

Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert

Ayala

Chair Deckert
Phillips

Chair Deckert

Vice Chair George

Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert

Ayala

Chair Deckert
Phillips

Chair Deckert
Lawson
Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Lawson

Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert
Hillpot
Phillips

Chair Deckert

Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Closes public hearing on HB 2229. Opens public hearing on HB 2230.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2230

Exhibits F and G

Gregg Thummel, Property Tax Division, Department of Revenue (Exhibit H)
Closes public hearing on HB 2230. Opens work session on HB 2230.

WORK SESSION, HB 2230

MOTION: MOVED HB 2230 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION

ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION
CARRIED. VOTE: 5-0-0

VOTING AYE: BURDICK, GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT

Closes work session on HB 2230. Opens public hearing on HB 2234.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2234

Exhibit |

Exhibit J
Closes public hearing on HB 2234. Opens work session on HB 2234.

WORK SESSION, HB 2234

MOTION: MOVED HB 2234 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION

ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION
CARRIED. VOTE: 5-0-0

VOTING AYE: BURDICK, GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT
Closes work session on HB 2234. Opens public hearing on HB 2236.

PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 2236

Exhibits K and L
Exhibit M

David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor



318
358
359
366
373
433
440
453
456
459

Phillips

Sen. Monroe

Phillips

Chair Deckert

Canary

Chair Deckert

Sen. Monroe

Canary

Sen. Monroe

Chair Deckert Closes public hearing on HB 2236. Opens work session on HB 2236.

TAPE 124 SIDE B

014

016

020

WORK SESSION, HB 2236

Vice Chair George MOTION: MOVED HB 2236 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION
Chair Deckert ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION

CARRIED. VOTE: 5-0-0
VOTING BYE: BURDICK, GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT

Chair Deckert Closes work session on SB 2236. Adjourns meeting at 9:42 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

ErA—e—~Z0ommounwp

HB 2229, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala

HB 2229, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/6/07, Ayala

HB 2229, Interest on Over Reported Assets, Oregon Department of Revenue, 5/16/07, Phillips
HB 2229, Testimony of David L. Canary, 5/16/07

HB 2229, Industrial Property Return General Instructions, Canary

HB 2230, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala

HB 2230, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/2/07, Ayala

HB 2230, Hardship Determinations, Oregon Department of Revenue, May 2007, Thummel
HB 2234, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala

HB 2234, Duplicate Notices, Oregon Department of Revenue, 5/16/07, Phillips

HB 2236, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala

HB 2236, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/6/07

HB 2236, Stop Gap to Interest Accrual, Oregon Department of Revenue, 5/16/07, Phillips



