PUBLIC HEARING: HB 2229 PUBLIC HEARING & WORK SESSION: HB 2230, HB 2234, HB 2236 TAPES # 124A, 125A

## SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MAY 16, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present: John Phillips, Department of Revenue Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor, County Assessors Association John Marshall, Associated Oregon Industries David Canary, Associated Oregon Industries Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties Gregg Thummel, Property Tax Division, Department of Revenue David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mary Ayala, Economist Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

## <u> TAPE 124, SIDE A</u>

004	Chair Deckert	Calls meeting to order at 8:46 a.m. Opens public hearing on HB 2229.
		PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2229
009	Ayala	Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibits A and B)

003	Луаіа	
033	Chair Deckert	
036	Phillips	John Phillips, Department of Revenue (Exhibit C)
077	Chair Deckert	
078	Phillips	
110	Hillpot	Doug Hillpot, Benton County Assessor, County Assessors Association
125	Chair Deckert	
131	Marshall	John Marshall, Associated Oregon Industries
148	Canary	David Canary, Associated Oregon Industries (Exhibits D and E)
279	Chair Deckert	
280	Vice Chair George	
300	Canary	
324	Chair Deckert	
334	Canary	
369	Chair Deckert	
373	Canary	
390	Chair Deckert	
399	Canary	
406	Ayala	
421	Canary	
444	Chair Deckert	
448	Canary	
463	Chair Deckert	
464	Canary	
	· -·· <b>,</b>	

<u>TAPE 125</u> 025	5 <u>, SIDE A</u> Chair Deckert					
032 041 044 057	Canary Chair Deckert Riddell Chair Deckert	Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties				
058 066 068	Riddell Chair Deckert Riddell					
071	Chair Deckert	Closes public hearing on HB 2229. Opens public hearing on HB 2230.				
<b>PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2230</b>						
077 085	Ayala Chair Deckert	Exhibits F and G				
089 127	Thummel Chair Deckert	Gregg Thummel, Property Tax Division, Department of Revenue (Exhibit H) Closes public hearing on HB 2230. Opens work session on HB 2230.				
		WORK SESSION, HB 2230				
130	Vice Chair George	MOTION: MOVED HB 2230 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION				
131	Chair Deckert	ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION CARRIED. VOTE: 5-0-0 VOTING AYE: BURDICK, GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT				
135	Chair Deckert	Closes work session on HB 2230. Opens public hearing on HB 2234.				
		PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2234				
137 162	Ayala Chair Deckert	Exhibit I				
164 169	Phillips Chair Deckert	Exhibit J Closes public hearing on HB 2234. Opens work session on HB 2234.				
		WORK SESSION, HB 2234				
171	Vice Chair George	MOTION: MOVED HB 2234 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS				
172	Chair Deckert	RECOMMENDATION ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION				
400		CARRIED. VOTE: 5-0-0 VOTING AYE: BURDICK, GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT				
180	Chair Deckert	Closes work session on HB 2234. Opens public hearing on HB 2236.				
		PUBLIC HEARING ON HB 2236				
187 199	Ayala Chair Deckert	Exhibits K and L				
201 229	Phillips Chair Deckert	Exhibit M				
229 232 269 270 282	Lawson Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Lawson	David Lawson, Yamhill County Assessor				
283 284 285	Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Hillpot					
205 315 317	Phillips Chair Deckert					

318	Phillips				
358	Sen. Monroe				
359	Phillips				
366	Chair Deckert				
373	Canary				
433	Chair Deckert				
440	Sen. Monroe				
453	Canary				
456	Sen. Monroe				
459	Chair Deckert	Closes public hearing on HB 2236. Opens work session on HB 2236.			
тарғ 17	4 SIDF B				
TAPE 124 SIDE B   WORK SESSION, HB 2236					
014	Vice Chair George	MOTION: MOVED HB 2236 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION			
016	Chair Deckert	ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION CARRIED. VOTE: 5-0-0 VOTING BYE: BURDICK, GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT			

## 020 Chair Deckert Closes work session on SB 2236. Adjourns meeting at 9:42 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

## Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 2229, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala
- B. HB 2229, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/6/07, Ayala
- C. HB 2229, Interest on Over Reported Assets, Oregon Department of Revenue, 5/16/07, Phillips
- D. HB 2229, Testimony of David L. Canary, 5/16/07
- E. HB 2229, Industrial Property Return General Instructions, Canary
- F. HB 2230, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala
- G. HB 2230, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/2/07, Ayala
- H. HB 2230, Hardship Determinations, Oregon Department of Revenue, May 2007, Thummel
- I. HB 2234, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala
- J. HB 2234, Duplicate Notices, Oregon Department of Revenue, 5/16/07, Phillips
- K. HB 2236, Staff Measure Summary, 5/15/07, Ayala
- L. HB 2236, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/6/07
- M. HB 2236, Stop Gap to Interest Accrual, Oregon Department of Revenue, 5/16/07, Phillips